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CIRCUIT OF IRELAND INTERNATIONAL RALLY 2016

ce
s220

ity
O N ENTRY LIST e,
. . . Car - L ERC
Competitor Driver Country Co-Driver Country | Car - Make | Car - Model ' Group Priority .
Class Junior
1 Craig Breen Craig Breen IRL Scott Martin GBR Citroen DS3 R5 R5 RC2 FIA
2 DMACK British Rally Team Elfyn Evans GBR Craig Parry GBR Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 FIA
3 |Lotos Rally Team Kajetan Kajetanowicz POL Jaroslaw Baran POL Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 FIA
4 Lukyanuk Alexey Alexey Lukyanuk RUS Alexey Arnautov RUS Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
5 |Keith Cronin Keith Cronin IRL Mikie Galvin IRL Citroen DS3 R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
6 Alastair Fisher Alastair Fisher GBR Gordon Noble GBR Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
7 Tom Cave Tom Cave GBR James Morgan GBR Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
8 |Robert Consani Robert Consani FRA Max Vilmot FRA Citroen DS3 R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
9 | Fredrik Ahlin Fredrik Ahlin SWE Morten Erik Abrahamsen NOR Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
10 |David Bogie David Bogie GBR Kevin Rae GBR Skoda Fabia R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
11 T&T Czech National Team Jaromir Tarabus CZE Daniel Trunkat CZE Skoda Fabia R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
12 Sports Racing Technologies Raul Jeets EST Andrus Toom EST Skoda Fabia R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
14 |Botka Rally Team David Botka HUN Péter Szeles HUN Citroen DS3 R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
15 |Jonathan Greer Jonathan Greer GBR Kirsty Riddick GBR Citroen DS3 R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
16 |Martin McCormack Martin McCormack GBR David Moynihan IRL Skoda Fabia S2000 'S 2000 |[RC2 ERC1
17 Joseph McGonigle Joseph McGonigle IRL Ciaran Geaney IRL Skoda Fabia S2000 |S 2000 |RC2 ERC1
18 Tlustak Racing Antonin Tlustak CZE Ladislav Kucera CZE Skoda Fabia R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
19 Della Casa Federico Della Casa Federico CHE Pozzi Domenico ITA Citroen DS3 R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
20 |Neil Simpson Neil Simpson GBR Elliott Edmondson GBR Skoda Fabia R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
21 Filip Nivette Filip Nivette POL Kamil Heller POL Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
22 C-Rally Jaroslaw Koltun POL Ireneusz Pleskot POL Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
23 Robert Woodside Robert Woodside GBR Allan Harryman GBR Ford Fiesta R5 R5 RC2 ERC1
24 |Subaru Poland Rally Team Wojciech Chuchla POL Daniel Dymurski POL Subaru Impreza STI |NR4  |RC2 ERC2
25 Giacomo Scattolon Giacomo Scattolon ITA Paolo Zanini ITA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X NR4  RC2 ERC2
26 Oktan sport Aleks Humar SVN Florjan Rus SVN Peugeot 208 VTi R2 R2B RC4 ERC3
27 Ritmus ASE Varkonyi Szabolcs HUN  Csanyi Botond HUN  Peugeot 208 VTi R2 R2B RC4 ERC3
28 |Lukasz Pieniazek Lukasz Pieniazek POL Przemyslaw Mazur POL Opel Adam R2 R2B RC4 ERC3  Yes
29 Joao Pedro Ribeiro Correia Joao Correia PRT Ricardo Barreto PRT Renault Clio R3T R3T RC3 ERC3
30 |Opel Rallye Junior Team Chris Ingram GBR Katrin Becker DEU Opel Adam R2 R2B RC4 ERC3  Yes
31 Steve Rgkland Steve Rgkland NOR  Patrik Barth SWE Peugeot 208 VTi R2 R2B RC4 ERC3  Yes
32 |ADAC Opel Rallye Junior Team Marijan Griebel DEU Pirmin Winklhofer DEU Opel Adam R2 R2B RC4 ERC3  Yes
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ADAC Opel Rallye Junior Team
Sports Racing Technologies
Arable Racing Kft.

Marco A. Moteiro Cid

Renato Pita

TMS Czech National Junior Team
Josh Moffett

DMACK British Rally Team

Sam Moffett

Desi Henry

Stephen Wright

Euan Thorburn

Gerry Cumiskey Volkswagen
Hugh Hunter

Phillip Morrow

Damian Cole

Rhys Yates

Alex Laffey

Tomas Davies

Jamie Anderson

Vauxhall Motorsport Junior Rally
Vauxhall Motorsport Junior Rally
William Creighton

Callum Devine

Adam Bustard

James Slaughter

John Mulholland

Joe Connolly

Marty Gallagher

Meirion Evans

Patrick O'Brien

Matt Edwards

Vauxhall Motorsport Junior Rally
Gus Kearney

Willie Mavitty

Patrick Kearney

Julius Tannert
Nikolay Gryazin
Laszlo Német
Marco Cid
Renato Pita
Dominik Broz
Josh Moffett
Max Vatanen
Sam Moffett
Desi Henry
Stephen Wright
Euan Thorburn
Brendan Cumiskey
Hugh Hunter
Phillip Morrow
Damian Cole
Rhys Yates

Alex Laffey
Tomas Davies
Jamie Anderson
Robert Duggan
Mattias Adielsson
William Creighton
Callum Devine
Adam Bustard
James Slaughter
John Mulholland
Joe Connolly
Marty Gallagher
Meirion Evans
Patrick O'Brien
Matt Edwards
Arron Windus
Gus Kearney
Willie Mavitty
Patrick Kearney

DEU
LVA
HUN
PRT
PRT
ACCR
IRL
FIN
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
SWE
GBR
IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
GBR
GBR
IRL
GBR
IRL

Jennifer Thielen
Yaroslav Fedorov
Janus Szegd
Nuno Da Silva
Mario Castro
Petr Tesinsky
John Rowan
Jacques Renucci
Karl Atkinson
Liam Moynihan
James Fulton
Paul Beaton
Ronan O'Kane
Andy Marchbank
Jonny Hart

Paul Morris

Tom Woodburn
Andrew Roughead
Eurig Davies
Ross Whittock
Gerard Conway
Andreas Johansson
Liam Regan

Keith Moriarty
Aaron Johnston
James Whitaker
John Henderson
Richard Connolly
Dean O'Sullivan
Jonathan Jackson
Stephen O'Brien
Will Rogers
Rhianon Gelsomino
Thomas Hayes
Andrew Browne
Alistair Wyllie

LUX
RUS
HUN
PRT
PRT
CZE
IRL
FRA
IRL
IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
SWE
GBR
IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
GBR
GBR
GBR
AUS
IRL
IRL
IRL

Opel
Peugeot
Peugeot
Peugeot
Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford
Skoda
Ford
Peugeot
Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi
Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford
Vauxhall
Vauxhall
Peugeot
Opel

Ford

Ford
Skoda
Ford

Ford

Ford
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi
Vauxhall
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi

Adam R2
208 VTi R2
208 Vti R2
208 Vti R2
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R5
Fabia R5
Fiesta R5
208 T16 R5
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R5
Lancer Evo IX
Fiesta S2000
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R5
Adam R2
Adam R2
208 VTi R2
Adam R2
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R5
Fabia S2000
Fiesta R5
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R2
Lancer Evo IX
Lancer Evo IX
Adam R2
Lancer Evo IX
Lancer Evo IX
Lancer Evo IX

R2B
R2B
R2B
R2B
R2B
R2B
R5
R5
R5
R5
R5
R5
R5
R5
NR4
S 2000
R5
R5
R5
R5
R2B
R2B
R2B
R2B
R2B
R5

$ 2000
R5
R2B
R2B
NR4
NR4
R2B
NR4
NR4
NR4

RC4
RC4
RC4
RC4
RC4
RC4
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC4
RC4
RC4
RC4
RC4
RC2
RC2
RC2
RC4
RC4
RC2
RC2
RC4
RC2
RC2
RC2

ERC3
ERC3
ERC3
ERC3
ERC3
ERC3

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
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Liam Egan

Blair Brown

Will Graham

David Yein

Peter O'Kane

Josh Cornwell
Fraser Mulholland
Stanley Ballantine
Umberto Accornero
Nabila Tejpar

Liam Egan

Blair Brown

Will Graham

David Yein

Peter O'Kane

Josh Cornwell
Fraser Mulholland
Stanley Ballantine
Umberto Accornero
Nabila Tejpar

IRL
GBR
GBR
TWN
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Arthur Kierans
Richard Simmonds
Tim Sayer

Tsung You Hsieh
Tommy Cuddihy
Dai Roberts

Geoff Patterson
TBC

Andrew Edwards
Fiona Scarrett

IRL
GBR
GBR
TWN
IRL
GBR
GBR
TBC
GBR
GBR

Subaru

Ford
Ford

Subaru

Mitsubishi
Ford
Ford
Mitsubishi
Ford
Ford

Impreza STi
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R2
Impreza
Lancer Evo X
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R2
Lancer Evo X
Fiesta R2
Fiesta R2

NR4
R2B
R2B
NR4
NR4
R2B
R2B
NR4
R2B
R2B

RC2
RC4
RC4
RC2
RC2
RC4
RC4
RC2
RC4
RC4




